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GLKDA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025

President
John Gehringer
(Term expires 2026)
Devereaux Sawmill
2872 North Hubbardston Rd.
Pewamo, MI 48873
Tel: (989) 593-2552

Secretary/Treasurer
Scott Lyon
(Term expires 2026)

WI DNR Division of Forestry
2984 Shawano Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313-6727
Tel: (920) 360-3722

Directors
Logan Wells
(Term expires 2026)
Northcentral Technical College
312 Forrest Avenue
Antigo, WI 54409
Tel: (715) 623-7601

Scott Bowe
(Term expires 2027)

Professor of Wood Products
Kemp Natural Resources Station
College of Agricultural and Life Sciences
University of Wisconsin-Madison
9161 Kemp Road
Woodruff WI 54568
Tel: (715) 892-0391

Jim Higgins
(Term expires 2025)
SII Dry Kilns
280 Kenwood Rd.
Chambersburg, PA 17201
Tel: (814) 335-1839

Vice President
Marcus Grooms
(Term expires 2025)
Ohio Wood Connection
8805 Lancaster Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45242

Tel: (513) 581-0361

Directors

Chris Fehr
(Term expires 2025)
Miller Wood Trade

5175 Elmore Road, Suite 23

Memphis, TN 38134
Tel: (800) 844-1280
Cell: (716) 853-9270

Craig Albright
(Term expires 2027)
Messersmith Biomass Wood Boilers Systems
2612 F Road
Bark River, MI 49807
Tel: (906) 466-9010

Mike Schulke
(Term expires 2025)
Granite Valley Forest Products
P.O. Box 320
500 County Hwy S
New London, WI 54961
Tel: (920) 982-2542
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2025 Members

Ross Corullo Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional
4781 N. US Hwy 51 Categories: Flooring Manufacturer
Mercer, WI 54547

Phone: (715) 746-3512

Email: ross@actionfloors.com

Fred “Butch” Fisher Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

4440 West Four Mile Road Kiln Volume: 90 MBF

P.O. Box 629 Major Species: Red Oak, Aspen, Basswood, Hard & Soft
Grayling, M1 49738 Maple

Phone: (989) 348-5412 Categories: Sawmill

Fax: (989) 348-2500

Email: butch@ajdforestproducts.com

Dan Kudick Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

1400 Perry Street Kiln Volume: 160 MBF

Algoma, WI 54201 Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Ash, Soft Maple,
Phone: (920) 487-3511 Hard Maple

Fax: (920) 487-3694 Categories: Lumber Exporting, Millwork Manufacturer,
Email: dan@algomalumber.com Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill

Bruce Shreeve Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

15495 SE For-Mor Court Kiln Volume: To Spec

Clackamas, OR 97015 Major Species: All

Phone: (503) 655-1955 Categories: Kiln Control Systems, Kiln Manufacturer, Kiln
Fax: (503) 657-1304 Parts and Accessories

Email: bshreeve@drykilns.com




Jason Bee Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

S1130 State Road 25 Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Hard Maple, Soft
Nelson, WI 54756 Maple

Phone: (715) 673-4127 Categories: Lumber Drying, Planing, Sawmill

Fax: (715) 673-4137

Email: beeoffice@beeforest.net

Dominik Belzer Categories: Kiln Control Systems, Kiln Manufacturer, Kiln
P.O. Box 210289 Parts and Accessories, Kiln Repair Services

Nashville, TN 37221

Phone: (615) 469-0745

Email: dominik.belzer@brunner-
hildebrand.com

Clint Averitt Categories: Log & Lumber Handling Equipment,
2250 St. Jean Street Scanning, Optimization and Controls Equipment
Plessisville, Quebec, GOL 2Y4
Canada

Phone: (931) 801-1344

Email: clint.averitt@carbotech.ca

WI Dept. of Natural Resources Categories: Education/Extension
107 Sutliff Avenue

Rhinelander, WI 54501

Phone: (608) 286-9083

Email: collin.buntrock@wisconsin.gov

5309 Jason Drive Categories: Media
Erie, PA 16506

Phone: (716) 853-9270

Email: chris@millerwoodtradepub.com
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Marty De Jong

2106 Cordova Avenue
Leighton, IA 50143

Phone: (641) 780-0007

Email: mdjsawmill@gmail.com

Category: Sawmill

Thomas Laurenzi

51 Indian Lane East

Towaco, NJ 07082

Phone: (973) 334-2557

Fax: (973) 334-2657

Email: tlaurenzi@delmhorst.com

Category: Wood Moisture Meter

John Gehringer

2872 N. Hubbardston Road

Pewamo, MI 48873

Phone: (989) 593-2552

Email: john@devereauxsawmill.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 1.24 MBF

Major Species: Hard & Soft Maple, Walnut, Red Oak,
White Oak, Hickory

Categories: Sawmill

Scott Stringer

11650 Miracle Hills Drive, Ste. 100
Omaha, NE 68154

Phone: (402) 330-6620 (¢) 3704
Email: sstringer@dmsi.com

Categories: Software Vendor

Francois Martel

2250 90" Rue Street

St. Georges, Quebec G5Y 7J7
Canada

Phone: (418) 228-5505

Fax: (418) 228-5630

Email: fmartel@ebielectric.com

Categories: Kiln Parts & Accessories




Tim Clisch

100 E. Industrial Avenue

P.O. Box 21

Lyndon Station, WI 53944

Phone: (608) 666-2446

Fax: (608) 666-2447

Email: tim@endeavorhardwoods.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 400 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, Hard/Soft Maple, Ash, Basswood
Categories: Concentration & Distribution Yard, Lumber
Exporting

McCabe Garcia

17765 West Washington Road

Kiel, WI 53042

Phone: (920) 894-7372

Fax: (920) 894-7742

Email: macg@expeditionloghomes.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 78 MBF

Major Species: Red Pine, White Pine, Wire Cedar
Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Custom Planing,
Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill, Log Home Components,
Timber Components

Mike Mueller

2650 Maplewood Drive
Maplewood, MN 55109

Phone: (651) 770-2834

Fax: (651) 770-3376

Email:
mike@forestproductssupply.com

Categories: Custom Planing, Furniture Manufacturer,
Millwork Manufacturer, Retail Lumber Sales

Shane Forrest

W140 N5090 Lilly Road
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
Phone: (920) 970-1314
Email: sforrest@gwt-inc.com

Category: Boiler Systems and Services




Dave Schroeder (Honorary Lifetime Category: Wholesale Lumber
Member)

P.O. Box 87

Jefferson, WI 53549
Phone: (920) 674-9822
Fax: (920) 674-6213
Email: gmc@jefnet.com

Mike Schulke Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional
500 County Hwy S Major Species: Red Oak, Hard and Soft Maple
P.O. Box 320 Categories: Dimension Parts, Lumber Exporting, Sawmill

New London, WI 54961
Phone: (920) 982-2542
Email: mschulke@granitevalley.com

Jeff Kolb Type of Kiln Facilities: Vacuum
494 East 650 North Major Species: Walnut
West Lafayette, IN 47906 Category: Sawmill

Phone: (765) 404-7243
Email: j-kolbe@comcast.net

Matt Yest Categories: Sawmill
601 S. Washington Street
Edgewood, IA 52042

Phone: (563) 928-6431

Fax: (563) 928-7215

Email: myest@kendrickinc.com




Todd Breitenfeldt

W11143 Cty. Road G

Antigo, WI 54409

Phone: (715) 623-5410

Fax: (715) 627-4399

Email: toddb@kretzlumber.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 15,000 MBF

Major Species: Hard & Soft Maple, Red Oak, Basswood,
Cherry

Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Custom Planing,
Dimension Parts, Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill

Bruce Krueger

21324 Hwy 151

Valders, WI 54245

Phone: (920) 775-4663

Fax: (920) 775-4339

Email: bruce@kruegerlumber.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Ash, Basswood,
Maple

Categories: Lumber Exporting, Sawmill

Mark Bertram

6600 94™ Avenue N

Minneapolis, MN 55445

Phone: (920) 505-0965

Email: m.bertram@kurita-water.com

Categories: Water Treatment Solutions

Chuck Barnowsky

107 Mill Avenue

P.O. Box 187

Francis Creek, WI 54214

Phone: (920) 684-2165

Fax: (920) 686-8928

Email:
lakeshoreforestproducts@outlook.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Dehumidification
Kiln Volume: 65 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, Hard Maple, Ash
Categories: Lumber Exporting, Sawmill



mailto:toddb@kretzlumber.com

16

—
—

Josh Goin

4430 NE 148™ Avenue
Portland, OR 97230
Phone: (503) 257-8957
Email: josh@lignomat.com

Categories: Kiln Control Systems, Wood Moisture Meters

Mike Powers

N6772 Attica Road

Albany, WI 53502

Phone: (608) 514-2858

Email:
mikepowers@localproductionsllc.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Dehumidification
Categories: Sawmill

Calvin Craker

P.O.Box 9

426 West Flint Street

Lyndon Station, WI 53944

Phone: (608) 666-2234

Fax: (608) 666-2816

Email: calvin@lyndonhardwoods.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 225 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Hard Maple
Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Custom Planing,
Lumber Exporting, Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill

Patrick McBride

1500 W. City Hwy 16, Suite C

West Salem, WI 54669

Phone: (800) 657-6990

Email: patrick@hardwoodlumber.net

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 350,000 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, Hard Maple, Soft Maple, Ash
Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Dimension Parts,
Lumber Exporting, Millwork Manufacturer

John Awonohopay

P.O. Box 10

Neopit, WI 54150

Phone: (715) 756-2311 (e) 1163
Email: johna@mtewood.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 250 MBF

Major Species: Maple, White Pine, Beech, Ash
Categories: Industry Trade Group



mailto:patrick@hardwoodlumber.net

Nick Bunkelman Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

105 Main Street Kiln Volume: 450 MBF

Marathon, WI 54448 Major Species: Poplar, Red Oak, Hard, Basswood
Phone: (715) 443-2354 Categories: Millwork Manufacturer

Fax: (715) 443-1382

Email: nickb@menznerhardwoods.com

Jeremy Mortl Categories: Boiler Systems and Services
2612 F Road

Bark River, MI 49807
Phone: (906) 466-9010

Fax: (906) 466-2843

Email: sales@burnchips.com

Xinfeng Xie Type of Kiln Facilities: Dehumidification
100B U.J. Forestry Building Kiln Volume: 1 MBF
1400 Townsend Drive Categories: Education/Extension

Houghton, MI 49931
Phone: 906-487-2294
Email: xinfengx@mtu.edu

Yimin Ding Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

11417 Oak Road Kiln Volume: 4 MMBF

Neosho, MO 64850 Major Species: Walnut, Cherry, White and Red Oak
Phone: (417) 455-0972 Categories: Hardwood Company

Fax: (417) 455-0255

Email: yding@missouriwalnut.com
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Bruce Kitsembel

27133 Sawmill Road

Richland Center, WI 53581

Phone: (608) 647-8274

Fax: (608) 647-8274

Email: nelsonhardwoods@wicw.net

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 250,000 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Walnut, Hard Maple,
Soft Maple

Categories: Dry Kiln

Bob Fisher

531 Miller Road

Avon Lake, OH 44012

Phone: (440) 213-1615

Email: bobfisher141@gmail.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Dehumidification
Categories: Home Remodeling

John Monticello

45807 State Hwy M-26

Atlantic Mine, M1 49905

Phone: (906) 231-0556

Email:
jmonticello@northernhardwoods.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 275,000 MBF

Major Species: Hard Maple, Soft Maple, Red Oak, White
Birch, Yellow Birch

Categories: Sawmill

Neil Duranceau

461 South Linden Street
Dorchester, W1 54425

Phone: (715) 502-3492

Email: neil.duranceau@nwh.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 50,000 MBF

Major Species: Red Oak, White Oak, Hard Maple, Soft
Maple, Ash

Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Sawmill

Adam Duplisea

12 Stevens Road

Brewer, ME 04412

Phone: (800) 777-6953
Email: kilnsales@nyle.com

Categories: Drying Consultant, Kiln Control Systems, Kiln
Manufacturer, Kiln Parts & Accessories



mailto:jmonticello@northernhardwoods.com

Marcus Grooms Type of Kiln Facilities: Vacuum

8805 Lancaster Avenue Kiln Volume: 8,000 MBF

Cincinnati, OH 45242 Major Species: Walnut, Oak, Maple, Beech, Elm
Phone: (513) 581-0361 Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Drying Consultant,
Email: Furniture Manufacturer, Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill
marcus@ohiowoodconnection.com

Gary Ort Categories: Flooring Manufacturer, Lumber Exporting,
N2885 County Road F Retail Lumber Sales, Sawmill
P.O. Box 222

Montello, WI 54949

Phone: (920) 427-4988

Fax: (920) 320-0940

Email: gary@ortflooring.com

Mark Tedeschi Categories: Kiln Repair Services, Kiln Coatings
2842 American Blvd.

DePere, WI 54115
Phone: (920) 362-0064
Email: mtedeschi@parkercoatings.com

Roger Nelson Category: Custom Lumber Drying, Retail Lumber Sales,
N37895 Hwy 53/121 Sawmill

Whitehall, WI 54773

Phone: (715) 538-4285

Fax: (715) 538-4505

Email:
pigeoncreekhardwoods@gmail.com




20

—
—

Tim Bultema

550 Kirtland Street SW

Grand Rapids, MI 49507

Phone: (616) 247-6966

Email: tbultema@pioneerinc.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Dehumidification

Kiln Volume: 11 MBF

Major Species: Oak, Maple, Walnut, Cherry

Category: Furniture Manufacturer, Millwork Manufacturer

Rick Wilson

10894 Hwy 70 E

Arbor Vitae, WI 54568

Phone: (715) 356-3252

Email: rwilson@pukall-lumber.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 1.3 MBF

Major Species: White Pine, Red Pine, Spruce
Categories: Sawmill

Ron Skow

501 South Main Street

Luck, WI 54853

Phone: (715) 566-1253

Fax: (715) 472-8770

Email: ronald.skow(@quanex.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 3,400 MBF

Major Species: Hard Maple, Soft Maple, Red Oak, Cherry,
Birch

Categories: Dimension Parts, Flooring Manufacturer,
Millwork Manufacturer

Jamison Sporakowski

1580 Laukant Street
Reedsburg, WI 53959
Phone: (608) 524-2422

Fax: (608) 524-2040

Email: jamisonsporakowski@)
midwesthardwood.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 1.5 MMBF

Major Species: Walnut, Hard Maple, Red Oak, White Oak,
Hickory

Categories: Lumber Exporting

Jonathan Turner

P.O. Box 37

747 Bissell Street

White Lake, WI 54491

Phone: (715) 216-4580

Email: jturner@robbinsfloor.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional
Kiln Volume: 300 MBF

Major Species: Hard Maple
Categories: Flooring Manufacturer
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Jaron Falkner Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional
4060 Iberia Avenue Categories: Flooring Manufacturer
Rockland, WI 54653

Phone: (608) 620-8185

Email: jtalkner@rocklandflooring.com

Jim Higgins Categories: Drying Consultant, Kiln Control Systems, Kiln
280 Kenwood Road Manufacturer, Kiln Parts & Accessories, Kiln Repair
Chambersburg, PA 17201 Services

Phone: (814) 335-1839
Email: jimhiggins@siidrykilns.com

Peter Niekamp Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

2669 Industrial Drive Kiln Volume: 300 MBF

Grayling, M1 49738 Major Species: Basswood

Phone: (989) 348-2871 (e) 2301313 Categories: Boiler Systems and Services, Custom
Fax: (989) 348-2377 Lumber Drying, Dimension Parts, Millwork
Email: pnickamp@springswf.com Manufacturer

Jason Belter Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

P.O. Box 159 Kiln Volume: 250 MBF

152 N. Cedar Street Major Species: Oaks, Maples, Ash, Basswood, Aspen
Stetsonville, W1 54480 Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Custom Planing,
Phone: (715) 678-2400 Lumber Exporting

Fax: (715) 678-2430

Email: jason.belter@yahoo.com

Denise Brummett Categories: Insurance
3175 1-75 Business Spur.

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

Phone: (906) 632-3337

Email: deniseb@superiorsault.com
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Nick LaFord

M28 East

P.O. Box 378

Munising, MI 49862

Phone: (906) 452-7008

Email: nlaford@timberproducts.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional
Kiln Volume: 350 MBF

Major Species: Hard Maple, Soft Maple
Categories: Sawmill

Scott Bowe

9161 Kemp Road
Woodruff, WI 54568
Phone: (715) 892-0391
Email: sbowe@wisc.edu

Categories: Education/Extension

David Allen

P.O. Box 340357

Beavercreek, OH 45434

Phone: (740) 350-7593

Email: woodfarm1224(@gmail.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Vacuum

Kiln Volume: 1 MBF

Major Species: Oak, Walnut, Black Cherry, Maple,
Hickory

Categories: Custom Lumber Drying, Sawmill

Kam Wible

P.O. Box 7

7155 IN-3

Wolcottville, IN 46755

Phone: (260) 351-2441

Fax: (260) 351-3777

Email: kam@wiblelumber.com

Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

Kiln Volume: 500 MBF

Major Species: Hard Maple, Soft Maple, Hickory, Red
Oak, Cherry

Categories: Millwork Manufacturer, Retail Lumber Sales

Scott Lyon

2984 Shawano Avenue

Green Bay, WI 54313

Phone: (920) 360-3722

Email: scott.lyon@wisconsin.gov

Categories: Education/Extension, Research




Daniel H. Granger Categories: Sawmill
42162 County Hwy E

Mason, WI 54856

Phone: (715) 278-3993

Email:
daniel.g@wisconsinhardwoods.com

Javan Mallery Type of Kiln Facilities: Conventional

2810 113™ Avenue Kiln Volume: 400 MBF

Allegan, M1 49010 Major Species: Hard and Soft Maple, Red Oak, White Oak,
Phone: (269) 686-7004 Walnut, Cherry

Fax: (269) 686-7944 Categories: Lumber Exporting, Retail Lumber Sales
Email:

javan@wolverinehardwoods.com
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